The Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC), Sibsagar Girls' College, Sivasagar, Assam, in collaboration with ACTA Unit of the College is going to organize One Day State Level Workshop on "NEP Preparedness in Colleges with Special Reference to the Curriculum" on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 for a last minute brush up on NEP before its implementation. The workshop will be held at the Conference Hall of Sibsagar Girls' College (from 1PM onwards).

# **Resource Persons for the Workshop**

Prof. Kalyan Bhuyan, Dept. of Physics & Director, IQAC, Dibrugarh University

&

Dr. Chandan Kumar Sarmah, Dept. of History, Dibrugarh University

Venue: Conference Hall, Sibsagar Girls' College

Time: 1PM onwards

#### **One Day State Level Workshop**

On

"NEP Preparedness in Colleges with Special Reference to the Curriculum"

(28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022)



## Organised by

IQAC, Sibsagar Girls' College

Sivasagar – 785640, Assam

In collaboration with ACTA Unit, Sibsagar Girls' College

Sivasagar – 785640, Assam

Phone No. : 03772-232778 e-mail: <u>principalsgc@yahoo.co.in</u>

# **INVITATION**

Sir/Madam,

It gives us immense pleasure to inform you that the IQAC, Sibsagar Girls' College, in collaboration with ACTA Unit of the college is going to organize a state level one day workshop on *"NEP preparedness in colleges with special reference to the curriculum"* on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022. Therefore, organizing committee of the workshop would like to put forward a formal invitation to you and your teaching staff to kindly come and grace the occasion.

We are hopeful that your gracious presence and suggestions about NEP (2020) will enlighten the teaching fraternity and make the event a grand success.

# WORKSHOP ORGANISING COMMITTEE

**Chairperson Dr. Rita Borkotoky** Principal (i/c), Sibsagar Girls' College

Advisors Mrs. Utpala Gohain Chamuah Vice Principal, Sibsagar Girls' College

Mrs. Gairika Devi Coordinator, NEP Task Force, Sibsagar Girls' College

#### **Convenors**

Mrs. Deepjoonalee Bhuyan Coordinator, IQAC, Sibsagar Girls' College Contact No: 9365328822

Mr. Sanjay Das Assistant Coordinator, IQAC, Sibsagar Girls' College Contact No: 8011637495

**Dr. Kritanjali Konwar** Assistant Coordinator, IQAC, Sibsagar Girls' College Contact No: 9435729212

Mr. Shiva Prasad Mili President, ACTA Unit, Sibsagar Girls' College Contact No: 9435729201

**Dr. Madine Hazarika** Secretary, ACTA Unit , Sibsagar Girls' College Contact No: 9954456287

### Yours faithfully,

Dr. Rita Borkotoky Principal (i/c) Sibsagar Girls' College & Chairperson, Workshop Organising Committee Mrs. Deepjoonalee Bhuyan Coordinator, IQAC, Sibsagar Girls' College

# **REGISTRATION PROCEDURE**

Registration procedure for the workshop will be held on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 (12.30 PM onwards)

Participants have to pay an amount of Rs. 50/- (Fifty only) as registration fees.